S E N S O R S  F O R  M A S S  F L O W  A N D  P R E S S U R E
BRONKHORST HIGH-TECH B.V. Nijverheidsstraat 1a, 7261 AK Ruurlo, Netherlands
Telephone: +31 573 458800  Telefax: +31 573 458808  Internet: www.bht.nl/bht  E-mail: Sales@BHT .NL
INTRODUCTION
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V.,
manufactures the largest variety of
thermal Mass Flow Meters and
Controllers for gases and liquids.

EMI protection : completely shielded electronics
RFI : CE approved design
Model number identification EL-FLOW® digital
N NF NAA AA N N A
Pressure rating
0 64 bar
1 100 bar
2 200 bar
3 400 bar
Analog output signal
A 0...5 V
B 0...10 V
F 0...20 mA sourcing
G 4...20 mA sourcing
Z other
Seals
E EPDM
P Elastomeric PTFE
V Viton (factory standard)
Z other
Base
0 Valve only
1 Sensor
2 Sensor + valve
Special (Control with Vary-P Valve)
0M min. 0…5 mln/min; max. 0…500 mln/min
1M min. 0…500 mln/min; max. 0…10000 mln/min
2M min. 0…10 ln/min; max. 0…100 ln/min
Sensor range
0C min. 0…3 mln/min; max. 0…15 mln/min
1C min. 0…15 mln/min; max. 0…15000 mln/min
1AC min. 0…10 ln/min; max. 0…100 ln/min
2AC min. 0…15 ln/min; max. 0…250 ln/min
3AC min. 0…100 ln/min; max. 0…1250 ln/min
P.C. board
R Controller, N/C
S Controller, N/O
Inlet Connection Outlet
1 1/8" compression type 1
2 1/4" compression type 2
3 6 mm compression type 3
4 12 mm compression type 4
5 1/2" compression type 5
6 20 mm compression type 6
8 1/4" face seal 8
9 other 9
Nijverheidsstraat 1a, 7261 AK Ruurlo, Netherlands
Telephone: +31 573 458800, telefax: +31 573 458808,
Internet: www.bht.nl/bht, E-mail: Sales@BHT.NL
Distr.:
E.DIG.0398.C
FLOW-BUS features:
• protocol protected fieldbus system to prevent software-
or communication errors.
• fieldbus for 120 channels.
• high speed communication: Baudrate 187,5 kBaud
• long distance RS-485 daisy-chain connection, up to
600 meter.
• maximum bus length 2,5 km.
• digital readout series E-7000 / E-7001.
• RS-232 or PC-ISA interfaces available for computer
communication.
• PROFIBUS DP interface available, other interfaces on
request.
FLOW-BUS software support for personal computer
(IBM compatible):
• DDE server for parameter exchange between FLOW-BUS
and process control and visualisation software under
MS Windows. (e.g. Visual Basic applications, SCADA
packages such as Intouch, Labview, Windmill, Fix).
• library with routines for MS Windows, FLOW-BUS.DLL.
• application software (on request).
FLOW-BUS configuration examples: